Cuyahoga Valley Scenic Railroad Schedule Change
Canal Visitor Center Parking Lot is Unavailable to Train Riders
Boarding Limited to Bike Aboard! Riders Only
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Boarding at Canal Visitor Center is unavailable until further notice, due to parking lot capacity. Train riders are encouraged to board the train at other boarding stations that allow for walk-ups: Brecksville Station, Peninsula Depot, or Akron Northside Station.

Bike Aboard! riders are able to board at all stations, including Canal Visitor Center, but no parking is available. Bikers will need to cycle to Canal Visitor Center to board.
These Wheels Must Turn – and With Your Help They Can! Bike Aboard! Now $3, includes $1 fuel surcharge. Effective June 18, 2011
CVSR Schedule Until Further Notice:
Departures
	Station
	South
	North
	South
	North
	South
	North

	Canal Visitor

Center
	
	Bike Aboard! Only–No Parking
11:55 am
	Bike Aboard! Only–No Parking
12:50 pm
	Bike Aboard! Only–No Parking
3:35 pm
	Bike Aboard! Only–No Parking
4:10 pm
	6:55 pm

	Brecksville
	9:20 am
	11:40 am
	1:05 pm
	3:20 pm
	4:25 pm
	6:40 pm

	Boston Mills
	9:30 am
	11:30 am
	1:10 pm
	3:10 pm
	4:35 pm
	6:30 pm

	Peninsula
	9:40 am
	11:20 am
	1:20 pm
	3:00 pm
	4:45 pm
	6:20 pm

	Indigo Lake
	9:50 am
	11:05 am
	1:35 pm
	2:50 pm
	5:00 pm
	6:10 pm

	Botzum
	10:00 am
	11:00 am
	1:45 pm
	2:45 pm
	5:10 pm
	6:05 pm

	Akron

Northside
	10:20 am
	10:40 am
	2:05 pm
	2:25 pm
	5:25 pm
	5:45 pm


The closure will affect the following excursions:
•   National Park Scenic offers an excursion through the national park to view wildlife and scenery. Boarding will no longer occur at Canal Visitor Center, instead, visitors can board at any of the other stations.

•   Canal Explorer will operate as scheduled. Ride to Canal Visitor Center for a lock model demonstration and exhibits on the Ohio & Erie Canal. Following a 40-minute layover, climb back aboard for a return trip. Akron Northside Station, 10:40 a.m. and 2:25 p.m. Peninsula Depot, 11:20 a.m. and 3 p.m.
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Mileage to other boarding stations from Canal Visitor Center, based on milepost distances:
Brecksville - 4 1/2 miles
Located at Station Road Bridge Trailhead, Riverview Road, 1/8 mile south of SR 82, Brecksville 44141.

R
Boston Mill - 8 3/4 miles
Located intersection of Boston Mills and

Riverview roads, Peninsula 44264.

Peninsula - 11 1/4 miles
Located at 1630 Mill Street, off Akron Peninsula Road, north of SR 303, Peninsula 44264.

2
Indigo Lake - 15 1/4 miles
Located at 4300 Riverview Road, south of

Bolanz Road, Peninsula 44264.
Boston Mill
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Botzum -18 1/4 miles
8
Located at 2928 Riverview Road, south of Bath

Road, Akron 44313.
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Akron Northside - 24 1/4 miles
Located at 27 Ridge Street, off Howard Street in downtown Akron 44308.

For more information visit www.CVSR.com or call 800-468-4070.
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